

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	490			
Туре:		nge County Local Isportation Authority Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/3	/2018	In control:	Transit Committee	
On agenda:	11/8	/2018	Final action:	11/8/2018	
Title:	Amendment to Agreement for the Design of the OC Streetcar Project				
Sponsors:	Mary Shavalier, James G. Beil				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
11/12/2018	1	Board			
11/8/2018	1	Transit Committee			

Amendment to Agreement for the Design of the OC Streetcar Project

On September 14, 2015, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an agreement with HNTB Corporation for preparation of plans, specifications, and estimates for the OC Streetcar project. An amendment to the agreement is required for additional design support services.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-5-3337 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and HNTB Corporation, in the amount of \$1,152,212, for additional design support services for the OC Streetcar project. The amendment will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$19,183,841.